Rajarshee Shahu Science College

Chandur Railway Dist. Amravati

Summary of Statistics of Students Satisfaction Survey of 2018-2019

Received

Feedback Type : Online (Google Form)

Feedback Category | Total Number of | Total Number of Average
Students Questions opinion in
responded Attempted percentage
Students 56 21 75
Satisfaction
Survey

We have received the students feedback from 56 students through online process by provided
them web link of Google Form. Average rating of the students satisfaction survey response was

found in percentage 75.

The following are the observation

e The students expressed that the conduction of chapter wise regular test

Action Taken

The Head of the

Conduction of Test for the improvement of result.

394 fop
IQAC Co-ordinator

Rajarshee Shahu Science College
Chandur Rly., Dist. Amravati

institution instructed to Continuous Evaluation Committee for

/j? L‘)(!) Als

Principal

Rajarshee Shahu Science College
Chandur Rly Distt. Amra
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Questions  Responses

56 responses

Message for respondents

This form is no longer accepting responses

Summary Question Individual

Who has responded?

Email .

sakshi.bhojane@rssc.edu.in
abhijit.gharde@rssc.edu.in
rinku.dharne@rssc.edu.in
ppawale737@gmail.com
rani.jawanjal@rssc.edu.in
kotharirakhi534@gmail.com
gondanepallaviS@gmail.com
achal.yadav@rssc.edu.in

rohit.iambhulkar@rssc.edu.in v

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 113


https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en-GB&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZlNzuDa3RI9NGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit%3Fusp%3Dforms_home%26ths%3Dtrue
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Your Name

56 responses

Riya Sitaramji shingade
Abhijit gharde

Kajal suresh solanke

yash thakur

Pallavi Arunrao Gondane
Rupali Ramesh Ingole
Diksha bhanudas bhagat
Meghana Jayesh Nagariya

Akash Sahebrao Chandure

Age

56 responses

40
36 (64.3%)
30
20
10 11 (19.6%)
2 (3.6%)
5 (8.9%)
0
19 21 22
4 »

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 2/13
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What subject area you are currently pursuing your bachelor's degree ?

56 responses

@ Science
@ Arts
@ Commerce
@ Other
< >
Subject Group
56 responses
® PCM
® cBz
@ CMP
@® CEP
@ EMP
< >
Class
56 responses
@ B.Sc.- Part- |
@ B.Sc.- Part- 1l
@ B.Sc.- Part- llI
< >

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 3/13
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Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process: 2018-2019

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

56 responses

@ 851t0 100%
® 7010 84%
@ 5510 69%
@ 30to0 54%
@ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

56 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

56 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

56 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

56 responses

@ Always fair
@ Usually fair
@ Sometimes unfair

/ @ Usually unfair
| ® Unfair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 5/13
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6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

56 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students.

56 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

56 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

56 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 7113
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

56 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

56 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

56 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

56 responses

@ Fully
@ Reasonably
@ Partially

> | @ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

56 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 9/13
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

56 responses

56 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 10/13
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17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

56 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

56 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

8.9% @ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

42.9%

&

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

56 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 -69%

@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

56 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 12/13
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

56 responses

No

No suggestion

Chapter wise regular test

no

Nothing

No suggestions

All are good

no suggestion they are best at there level

Our institution overall teaching, learning experience is very goodg

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1E3vGR5YthnAauYZINzuDa3RIINGuvRaty3h-srmWe7o/edit#responses 13/13



